ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 36

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE TRICAUCUS AGREEMENT OF PRINCIPLES REGARDING THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SEATTLE AND THE NEW ENTITY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization</u>. The City Council hereby authorizes execution on behalf of the City of Shoreline the Tri-Caucus Agreement of Principles regarding the Relationship between Seattle and the New Entity, a copy of which has been filed with the City Clerk and given Clerk's Receiving No. <u>023</u>.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON SEPTEMBER 25, 1995.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC

City Clerk